

Sl. No.ML699
08.01.2026
Suman
Ct. 15

WPA 23185 of 2024

Gourhari Das and Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Soumen Kumar Dutta
Mr. Subham Dutta
..for the petitioners

Mr. Santimoy Bhattacharya
Mr. Ziaul Haque
..for respondent no.9.

Let the report filed by the Zilla Parishad be kept with the records.

The petitioners are directed to notify the learned advocates who appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 11 and 12 on the last occasion that this writ petition shall be listed for hearing under the same heading in the combined monthly list of February, 2026.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)