

10.03.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.28

WPA No. 23185 of 2024
Gourhari Das & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subham Dutta ...for the petitioners

Ms. Maitrayee Chatterjee...for the private respondent

Learned counsel for the private respondent seeks
accommodation.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
March 17, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)