

222
08.05.2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

WPA 23185 of 2024

Gourhari Das & Ors.
Vs.
The State of W.B. & Ors.

Mr. Soumen Kr. Dutta
Mr. Subham Dutta ...for the petitioners.

Mr. Ziaul Haque
Mr. Santimay Bhattacharyya
Mr. Anirban Das ...for respondent no.9.

Mr. Pratip Kr. Chatterjee
Mr. Arijit Dey ...for respondent nos. 11 & 12.

Affidavit in opposition is yet to be filed.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on

19th June, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)